
 
 

 

Action Alert: Committee Hearing for LB1387 
Bill to Remove Fluoride from Nebraska Water Supply 
Thursday, February 15th, beginning at 1:30 PM 
Nebraska State Capitol Building, Room #1510  
 
LB1387 
Would Change Provisions Relating to Approval and Regulation of Adding Fluoride to the 
Water Supply of Certain Political Subdivisions 
 
Fluoride is the only chemical added to public water for medical purposes and is done without informed 
consent. Earlier this year, National Toxicology’s Program’s (NTP) 1,573-page systematic review 
concluded that 64 out of 72 studies showed a link between fluoride and lowered IQ. Mounting evidence of 
fluoride’s toxic effects on children’s developing brains have led to a federal lawsuit against the EPA and to 
various legislative efforts at the state level.  
 
Given the unknown outcome of the federal lawsuit and the serious health risks, Senator Hansen sponsored 
LB1387 to remove fluoride from the Nebraska water supply. LB1387 will be addressed in the Health and 
Human Services Committee on Thursday, February 15th at 1:30PM. (See hearing schedule here.) If you 
have concerns about fluoridated water in Nebraska, this is an opportunity to let Nebraska Senators know.  
 
Useful Actions 
1.Write a letter/email or place a call to the committee members: 
Sen. Ben Hansen, Chairperson 402-471-2728 bhansen@leg.ne.gov 
Sen. Brian Hardin, Vice Chair 402-471-2802 bhardin@leg.ne.gov 
Sen. Beau Ballard 402-471-2673 bballard@leg.ne.gov 
Sen. Machaela Cavanaugh 402-471-2714 mcavanaugh@leg.ne.gov 
Sen. Jen Day 402-471-2725 jday@leg.ne.gov 
Sen. Merv Riepe 402-471-2623 mriepe@leg.ne.gov 
Sen. Lynne Walz 402-471-2625 lwalz@leg.ne.gov 

 
2. Submit committee hearing comments. Easy to do – just follow the form and 
then click the link in an email that you’ll receive. Deadline: 8AM February 15 
 
3. Provide 3 minutes of testimony at the committee hearing. Testifier tips here 
 
More Information 
LB1387 PDF 
LB1387 details 
Systemic fluoride toxicity 
Fluoride on Trial: The Censored Science on Fluoride and Your Health Documentary 
Nebraska fluoride levels investigation 
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